
Strengthening of BGD e-GOV CIRT Project
Bangladesh Computer Council (BCC)

Information and Communication Technology Division
Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications and Information Technology
ICT Tower, Plot # E-14/X, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh

www.bcc.gov.bd

Memo No. 56.01.0000.000.07.004.23 - 4091 Date: 17 July 2023

e-Tender Notice

This is to notify all concerned that the following tender has been published through the e-GP
portal.

Sl.
No.

Tender
ID, Package No. &
Date of Publishing

Name of Package Online Tender Last Selling
& Closing Date and Time

01

Tender ID:838850,
Package #
eTender-G-29
Publishing Date:
16 July 2023

Renewal of Group IB
Threat Intelligence
Software for BGD e-GOV
CIRT (Contract Package
No: eTender-G-29)

Last selling: 07 August-2023
at 12:00 PM

Closing Date and Time:
07 August 2023, 03:00 PM

Interested Persons/firms may visit the website www.eprocure.gov.bd to get the details of the
tender.

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and
no offline/ hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP
system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from the
e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd, +8809609112233, +8801762625528,
+8801762625529)

SD/-
Mohammad Saiful Alam Khan

Project Director

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

